Features
The Varispeed F7, a current vector inverter, has
every conceivable advanced function to upgrade
the performance and energy savings of your
machine with outstanding cost performance.
Optimum drives for a diverse range of applications from
fans and pumps to general-purpose industrial machines.
High-torque drives with excellent vector control with PG.

400 V (three-phase)
0.4 to 300 kW
SpecificationsModel Designation
CIMR－ F7 A 2 0P4
Inverter
Max. Applicable
Motor Output
（P = decimal point）
0P4：0.4kW
300：300kW
Voltage Class
2 : Three-phase 200 V
4 : Three-phase 400 V
Varispeed F7
series
Specifications
A : Japanese
domestic standards
General-purpose Inverter with Current Vector Control
Varispeed F7
Transmission Distance and Baud Rate
Compliance
Network Size
CANopen (Optional card: SI-S1*3)
5000 m / 10 kbps to 25 m / 1 Mbps
DS301 Ver 3.0 / DSP 402 Ver 1.1
127 nodes (for inverter: 1 to 99 nodes)
For
IM drives
to
�
1:
�
2:
�
3:
Specifications are available for inverters of Spec E or later.
Requires the exclusive software for the SI-T installed in the inverter. As a standard feature, inverters of Spec E or later support the
exclusive software for the SI-T. If using the SI-T communication card, an optional card for monitoring cannot be installed in the inverter.
The inverter supports only standard software.
MECHATROLINK-
10 Mbps
30 nodes
17 bytes or 32 bytes
MECHATROLINK-
4 Mbps
15 nodes
17 bytes
Catalog No.
KAE-S616-55
Varispeed F7
V –
V +
CAN_L
CAN_H
Shield
P
P
Red
White
Blue
Black
CAN
transceiver
+ 5 V + 5 V + 5 V
+ 5 V
MCCB Inverter
R/L1 U/T1
V/T2
W/T3